DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1002819

\$40.00 Pgs=2

.

12/01/2023 01:35 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N. No.:	1220-10-310-02	25
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00	
File No.:	2182142 BA	
Recording F	Requested By:	
	Stewart Title C	ompany
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below
	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below
	When Recorded McCormick	

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jonathan McCormick, Spouse of Grantee herein for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Judy Annette McCormick, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES, as shown on the Official Map recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 17, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps and Documents No. 37147.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 22, 2023

Jonathan M. Lorriesk Jonathan McCormick	
State of OKlahora )	
County of )  Osogr	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Jonathan McCormick.	ne 27/1 day of Nonber , 2023
Signature: Notary Public	Notary Public State of Oklahoma
My commission expires: //-/0-21	SKYLAR WOLFE OSAGE COUNTY COMMISSION #22015290 Comm. Exp. 11-10-2026

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number a) 1220-10-310-025 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property:							
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	S OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Page			
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	1 .	of Recording				
	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	-				
☐ Other	The Modic Floric	110100					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 0.00					
	osure Only (value of property			)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	T 5	\$ 0.00					
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>0.00</u>	1				
	: ption per NRS 375.090, Se Exemption: <u>Transfer to S</u>		hout conside	eration			
E Darliel Internet: Deres	stone boing transferred, 400	207					
5. Partial Interest: Percer The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by de Furthermore, the parties ag additional tax due, may res to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and acknowledges, under p information provided is con ocumentation if called upon tree that disallowance of an ult in a penalty of 10% of th	enalty of prect to the late to substar y claimed e e tax due p	best of their ntiate the info exemption, co olus interest	information a ormation prov or other deter at 1% per mo	and belief, wided herein, mination of onth, Pursuant		
Signature Jonathan 1	Mc Cornick	_ Capacit	y <u>Gr</u>	rantor			
Signature Jonathan I Signature Judy a.	mc Cormick	Capacit	y <u>Gr</u>	rantee			
<u> </u>							
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER	GRANTEE	) INFORMA	<u>FION</u>		
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Jonathan McCormick		Drint N	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Judy Annette McComick				
Address: 623 Palmetto			s: 623 Pain		HIIGK		
City: Bartlesville			Bartlesville	iletto			
	Zip: 74003	State:	OK	Zip:	74003		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
	e Company	Escrow	# 218214	2 BA			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	Suite 109	01.1		<u></u>	22112		
City: Gardnerville		State:	_NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED